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General Information

Name Badges

Name badges must be worn at all times during the
conference. Admission to all workshops and lunch
is by name tag only.

Exhibits

Exhibits are located at the Bienville in Salon G & H .
You are encouraged to visit exhibitors often and
discover the many services available. One of the
benefits of the Diocesan Conference is having the
opportunity to see new products and services
available for ministry and personal spiritual growth.

Gafete

Deben traer los gafetes puestos en todo momento
durante la conferencia. La admision a todos los
talleres y la comida sera solo con su gafete.

Exhibiciones

Las exhibiciones estan ubicados en los salones
Bienville G/H. Se les anima a visitar los exhibidores
con frecuencia y descubrir los servicios disponibles.
Uno de los beneficios de la Conferencia Diocesana
es que se nos da la oportunidad de ver lo nuevos
productos y servicios disponibles para los ministeri-
0s y crecimiento espiritual personal.

Social Media
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OMEX is proud to have been servicing
The Diocese of Las Vegas since 2004
And

Southern Nevada since 1999

CORE VALUES

Honesty - Integrity - Accountable

o

.

®

OFFICE MAINTENANCE EXPERTS y

N\

Call

702-940-6639 CALL FOR FREE QUOTE

Fax [ AND MENTION THIS AD
L FOR 1 MONTH FREE

702-940-6641
SERVICE!

Website

www.Omexcorp.com

Welcome‘ Bienvenida

Dear Sisters and Brothers in Christ,

It brings me great joy to be able to welcome you

in the Church in Las Vegas.

1 find the name of the conference quite fitting, in that, El lema de la Conferencia me parece muy apropiado,

: ya que por su medio, Recordamos... las conferencias

We Remember... diocesan conferences of the past and

how we have grown; We Celebrate... our Catholic faith

as we experience each other’s insights, gifts and vision : crecido, Celebramos... nuestra fe Catélica al compartir

for the future; We Believe... in God’s love for us and in - nuestro conocimiento, dones y visién para el futuro;

.. . . .. .+ Creemos... en el amor que Dios nos tiene y en estar en
being in communion with one another as we rejoice in : - :
: comunién unos con los otros mientras nos

Gods goodness, and the gifts and graces He has : regocijamos por la bondad de Dios y por los dones y

. gracias que nos concede.

bestowed upon each one of us.

As we come together as a community of Catholic

Christians for our 2017 Diocesan Conference, may we

conference has to offer.

Sincerely yours in Christ,

ﬂ..f/.,,«,ﬂ

Queridos hermanos y hermanas en Cristo,

: Me da mucha alegria darles la bienvenida una vez mas

once again to our Diocesan Conference, and for the : a nuestra Conferencia Diocesana y me alegra la

opportunity to spend this time with you. A Pastoral ! o5ortunidad de pasar este tiempo con ustedes. Una

Conference such as this brings awareness of the ! Conferencia Pastoral como esta nos concientiza de la

greater Church and the vitality of the Body of Christ Iglesia mayor y la vitalidad del Cuerpo de Cristo en la

: Iglesia de Las Vegas.

diocesanas del pasado y visualizamos cuanto hemos

: Que al reunirnos como comunidad Catdlica para
: nuestra Conferencia Diocesana 2017, despertemos
reawaken our faith, deepen our love for Christ, and : nMuestra fe, profundicemos nuestro amor por Cristo, y

renew the Spirit within us. 1 hope that you enjoy the : Tlovenos el Espiritu (lientro de nosotros. Espero que
: disfruten la camaraderia y la experiencia de formacién

camaraderie and learning experience that this : .
: que esta conferencia tiene para ofrecer.

: Sinceramente suyo en Cristo,

%/ﬂ

g

Reverendisimo Joseph A. Pepe, D.D., ].C.D
Obispo de Las Vegas

Most Reverend Joseph A. Pepe, D.D., ].C.D.
Bishop of Las Vegas

frankomex@lvcoxmail.com

PROUD MEMBERS OF:

Where Clean Begins® o EEE

service
s \
M- BDEE

e— Internarsan
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Welcome‘ Bienvenida

Dear Friends,

Welcome to Conference 2017! What an exciting
opportunity to gather as the Roman Catholic Church
of Las Vegas to Remember! Celebrate! and Believe! 1t

is a time to learn, to reflect and to pray together. This :

year, for the first time, we also have a Youth Event at
the Conference after Mass on Saturday.

Our presenters are among the best Catholic speakers
in our Church today. All of them are excited to be part
of the rebirth of our Conference. They challenge us
this weekend to remember where we’ve been, to
celebrate who we are and proclaim what we believe.

Be sure to visit our exhibitors in the Bienville Salons.
Among them you will find Catholic publishers and
universities as well as religious articles for sale.
This program book includes advertisements from our
major sponsors as well as some of our parishes.
Without their support it would be impossible to fund
this conference. We are most grateful and thank God
for their support.

1 pray that you enjoy this opportunity to gather with
Catholic brothers and sisters across our Diocese.
1 encourage you to step out of your own parish circle
and make some new friends as one body in Christ.

May we enter this experience with open minds and
hearts and leave inspired and encouraged in our faith
journey!

Queridos Amigos,

iBienvenidos a la Conferencia 2017! Qué oportunidad
tan emocionante de reunirnos como la Iglesia
Cat6lica Romana de Las Vegas para Recordar!
Celebrar! Y Creer! Es un tiempo para aprender,
reflexionar y orar juntos. Este afio, por primera vez,
también tendremos un Evento Juvenil en la
Conferencia después de la Misa el sabado.

Nuestros presentadores son unos de los mejores
predicadores catdlicos en nuestra Iglesia de hoy;
ellos estdn muy emocionados por ser parte del
renacimiento de nuestra Conferencia. Nos retan este
fin de semana a recordar en donde hemos estado,
celebrar quienes somos y proclamar lo que creemos.

Asegurense de visitar los exhibidores en los salones
de Bienville. Entre ellos, encontraran editoriales
y universidades Catdlicos, tanto como articulos
religiosos a la venta. Este libro de programa incluye
anuncios de nuestros patrocinadores y también
algunos de nuestras parroquias. Sin su apoyo, seria
imposible financiar esta conferencia. Estamos tan

agradecidos y le damos gracias a Dios por su
apoyo.

Le pido a Dios que disfruten de esta oportunidad de
reunirse con sus hermanos y hermanas de nuestra
Didcesis. Les invito a que salgan del circulo de su
parroquia para encontrarse con nuevos amigos como
un solo cuerpo de Cristo.

Que entremos en esta experiencia con mentes
y corazones abiertos y que nos vayamos de aqui

inspirados y animados para nuestra jornada de fe!

Connie Clough Connie Clough
Director of Faith Formation : Directora de Formacién de Fe
WMofFliﬂlFm
Diocese of Las Vegas
=1
=\
FiN_~
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NWIF

AdvisoryGroup

BIGENOUGH TO KNOW,SMALLENOUGHTO CARE

Kevin Ryan, CFP® and Derrigan Sheedy, PFP

of NWF Advisory Group, Inc.,
are pleased to serve the Las Vegas Diocese

as 403(b) plan investment advisors.

Call your plan’s financial professionals at (310) 475-5854 or send an
email to kryan@nwfadvisory.com or dsheedy@nwfadvisory.com

for help meeting your retirement goals.

5

Securiies, insurance, and advisory services offered through Royal Aliance Assodiates, Inc., member FINRA/SIPC. Addiional advisory services
offered trough NWF Advisory Services, Inc, whois not affiacd with Royal Aliance. NV Advisory Group is amarketing name. Addiional
insurance ofiered by Kevin Ryan and Demgan Sheedy independent of Royal Aliance.

NWF ADVISORY GROUP

11835 W. Olympic Blvd
Los Angeles, CA 90064

www.nwfadyvisory.com
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Schedule ‘Horario

[Renhaissance

Investment Management .
g Friday, September 8, 2017
Offering Disciplined Investment Management 5:30pm Bienville - Exhibits Open/ Check In -Inicio de Exhibiciones/Registraciones
Strategz'es to Institutions and Individuals 7:00pm - 7:30pm Mardi Gras - Welcome/Opening Event - Bienvenida/Apertura del Evento
7:30pm - 9:00pm Mardi Gras - Prayer/ Keynote - Oracion/Conferencista Principal

for more than 30 Years.

9:00pm - 11:00pm Bienville - Reception/Exhibits - Recepcidn/Exhibiciones

Saturday, September 9, 2017

7:30am - 1:45pm Bienville - Registration/Exhibits - Registracion/Exhibiciones

8:00am - 8:30am Mardi Gras - Gathering & Welcome - Encuentro & Bienvenida
8:30am - 9:45am Mardi Gras - Keynote - Conferencista Principal
9:45am -10:15am Break - Descanso

10:15am —11:45am  WORKSHOP 1 - 1ER TALLER

11:45am -1:30pm Mardi Gras - Lunch/Comida

1:30am - 3:00pm WORKSHOP 2 - 2DO TALLER

4:00pm - 6:00pm Mardi Gras - Closing Liturgy - Liturgia de Clausura
7:00pm - 9:00pm Mardi Gras - Youth Event - Evento Juvenil

Friday Night Keynote Speaker
Sister Pat McGinley

For more information about our firm and investment strategies, please contact
Mary Meiners at 513.723.4554 or mcm@reninv.com.

50 EAST RIVERCENTER BOULEVARD = SUITE 1200
COVINGTON, KY 41011 m 800.837.3863 ®m Fax 513.723.4512

wWwWw.reninv.com

Saturday Morm'ng Keynote Speaker
Maruja Sedano
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Workshogs ‘Talleres

101.

102.

103.

104.

105.

106.

107.

108.

AM Workshops / Talleres
10:15 - 11:45am

Confirming Adult Catholics

Mary Birmingham - Sponsored by World Library Publications

A Call to Discipleship, Turning Challenges

into Opportunities
Fr. John Hurley, CSP - Sponsored by William H. Sadlier, Inc

Heavenly BFFs

Bro. Mickey McGrath, OSFS-Sponsored by World Library Publications

The Catechist’s Backpack: Spiritual Necessities for a

Joyful Walk on the Pilgrim Path

Julianne Stanz - Sponsored by Loyola Press

Fe, musica y corazén para Dios

Ivan Diaz - Sponsored by OCP

iSi Se Puede! Involucrando a Los Padres de

Familia en la Catequesis

Michael Hoyt

- Sponsored by Our Sunday Visitor

Colaboradores en la Viiha del Senor
Lupita Vital - Sponsored by William H. Sadlier, Inc

Celebrando a la Hermana Naturaleza:Visiones de San

Francisco

y el Papa Francisco

Ernesto Zamora

Diocesan Conference / Conferencia Diocesana

Location

Bienville |

Esplanade K/L

Dauphine C-D

Esplanade J/M

Dauphine A

Dauphine B

Dauphine F

Dauphine E

A map of the Conference
area can be found on pg 9
En la pg 9 pueden encontrar
un mapa del area de la
Conferencia

COMMITTED TO THE
COMMUNITIES WE SERVE

Since 1984 - Building client visions in the
Burke tradition - shared passion and
enduring relationships, we proudly
support the Diocese of Las Vegas

for their continued commitment

and service to the Southern

Nevada community.

> LV"
U =

BUILDING YOUR VISION

&) =
yKRIL LI Wt L A

12

.

CONNECT WITH US
385E.Pilot Road

Las Vegas, NV 89119
702.367.1040

=

- 3 "
- . } BB

- b = .
=
ol 0o L

o8 "

4

ENDURING RELATIONSHIPS

BURKE

CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.

BURKECGI.COM
Lic# #0022189
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Workshops ‘Talleres

PM Workshops / Talleres Location
: 1:30 - 3:00pm
e TRT R .
201. Purification and Enlightenment Bienville |

Mary Birmingham - Sponsored by World Library Publications

AR 202. Joyful Encounters with the Lord turn Esplanade K/L
1 nd Jpseph Believers into Disciples
eaderShlp Of th? Lq S J\}f\ﬁas ' ‘h’ l Fr. John Hurley, CSP - Sponsored by William H. Sadlier, Inc

,earsf- 203. Wise and Holy Women

Bro. Mickey McGrath, OSFS - Sponsored by World Library Publications

Dauphine C-D

204. Sow, Grow and Go! Esplanade J/M
Julianne Stanz - Sponsored by Loyola Press
205. La Espiritualidad Familiar: Ideas practicas Dauphine A
Maruja H. Sedano - Sponsored by RCL Benziger
T DR ) et TS R SRS W R 206. jSi Se Puede! Involucrando a Los Padres de Familia en Dauphine B
- mm— S la Catequesis
B Cl I B : 1‘_/'_,';_ ‘ & Michael Hoyt - Sponsored by Our Sunday Visitor
u e ’ T B A g VY 207. El Gozo del Evangelio y el Liderazgo Laico (1Juan1:3) Dauphine F
WEALTH ! 7 s Lupita Vital - Sponsored by William H. Sadlier, Inc
MANAGEMENT BRSNS _ _ .
—r , , 208. Las Ciudades de Refugio en sus Contextos Biblicos, Dauphine E

Historico y en el Presente
Ernesto Zamora

A map of the Conference

area can be found on pg 9

i Enla pg 9 pueden encontrar

un mapa del areade la
Conferencia

Buckley Wealth Management, © LLC \is a |Registered Investment Advisery, ‘g
2 4 Adwsory services are only pffered to clients or  prospective clients where Buckley ',

'Wealt‘h Ma gement'o LLC !, and its representatives are properly licensed or Formatlo

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
!
para evangelizar y conectar con las familias. !
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

1 exempt from licensure, No advice may be rendered by Buckley Wealth Management, LLG "»
ss'a cliefjt service agreement is in place. . e LT
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Youth Event ‘ Evento Juvenil

Welcoming Youth
SATURDAY NIGHT  7:00 - 9:00 pm

Mardi Gras Ballroom
Special Guest ALOB

FALC 3

We recognize & value our youth.
Come and join us in our 1st Diocesan Conference Youth Event .

Andrew - is from Southern California where he grew up going to Mass,
playing sports, hanging at the beach and was always into music and
partying. After a wake-up call resulting from bad decisions, he attended
a Steubenville Youth Conference where he encountered God in a way
that changed his life forever. He graduated Franciscan University with a
Bachelors Degree in Theology with a Minor in Philosophy. ALOB is a full time
Conference and Retreat Speaker and leads praise & worship and liturgical
music for all ages.

7 Diocesan Conference / Conferencia Diocesana

NICOLAY

CONSULTING
PENSION CONSULTANTS AND ACTUARIES

Church pension plan specialists providing a full range of services to

The Diocese of Las Vegas Pension Plans

* EXPERIENCE * Pension Plan Design * Actuarial Valuation and Reports

* Plan Administration < Benefit Claims Processing
* INDEPENDENCE e Investment Performance Measurement
e Communication Services * Qutsourcing

* OBJECTIVITY e Retiree Health Actuarial Valuations

PROUDLY SERVING THE
CATHOLIC DIOCESE
SINCE 1995

it i =t
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Catechist Certification

The following workshops apply toward Catechist Certification

o RTE All catechists are encouraged to seek certification. There are three levels of certification, and each
@ includes the aspects of Doctrine (15 hours), Methodology (15 hours), and Personal Faith Journey

(retreat). Please look for opportunities offered by the Office of Faith Formation such as the
Diocesan Conference, Summer Institute and other workshops throughout the year. Also consider

build smart.” outside opportunities like LA Congress, NCCL, NCYC or online courses. If you have any questions,
please feel free to contact the Office of Faith Formation (702) 735-6044. Please use this form to
WE REMEMBER. track all of your workshops.
WE CELEBRATE.
WE BELIEVE. Se les invita a todos Ic: cate:ulls)tas buscar C:rtlfICC;CIOhI‘;. Ho;y Itres niveles I;le certglcailon, czda uno
contiene tres dreas: 15horas de Doctrina, 15 horas de Metodologia, y un Retiro. Por favor busquen
WE HONOR. : . . .
oportunidades ofrecidas por el Departamento de Formacién de Fe como la Conferencia Diocesana,
_ . Instituto de Verano y otros talleres que se daran durante el afio. También consideren otras
Over the Llast 16 years, it has been our pleasure, and truly an honor, to work with Bishop Joseph Pepe.
His dedication and service to the Catholic_ Diocese of Las Vegas has been an inspiration t? us all. We Oportunidades como el Congreso de LOS Angeles, NCCL, NCVC O CUrsos en Iinea. Si tienen Cl|gunCl
are proud to be a member of the flourishing community he has helped grow, and would like to thank .
Bishop Pepe for all his good works. God Bless. pregunta, por favor comunicarse con la Oficina de Formacion de Fe (702) 735-6044. Pueden usar
ICORTE esta forma para grabar todos sus talleres.
The Korte Company ® 9225 W. Flamingo Road, Suite 100 ® Las Vegas, NV 89147 = wvvw..kot‘tec?.corfl
S Check the name of the speaker you attended :
SERVING THE DIOCESE FOR OVER 25 YEARS Morming Workshops Aftermoon Workshop
__101 Mary Birmingham  __ 102 Fr. John Hurley __201 Mary Birmingham __202 Fr. John Hurley
__103 Br. Mickey McGrath __ 104 Julianne Stanz __203 Br. Mickey McGrath __ 204 Julianne Stanz
—— Talleres de la Maiiana Talleres por la Tarde
ARCHITECTS __105 lvan Diaz __106 Michael Hoyt __205 Maruja Sedano __206 Michael Hoyt
5385 Cameron St. #15
1 ita Vital 1 ita Vital
Las Vegas, NV 89118 __107 Lupita Vita __108 Ernesto Zamora __207 Lupita Vita __208 Ernesto Zamora
702-871-3416 o e e e e s e et s e s s s s s e s s st s s s st s s s e s s s mmm s s s s+t s % s st s s s s sttt s e sttt s s m—t h — e — e p—
Doctrine/Doctrina 101, 102, 108, 201, 202, 208 pepartment of Faith Formatiop
Diocese of Las Vegas
Methodology/Metodologia 104, 106, 107, 204, 206, 207 AN "
Spirituality/Espiritualidad 103, 105, 203, 205
WWW.JVCARCHITECTS.NET
ARCHITECTURE @PLANNING® INTERIORS
Diocesan Conference / Conferencia Diocesana 8
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Orleans Floor Layout

I R Y R

ESPLANADE DAUPHINE

BIENVILLE

ELEVATOR

MARDI GRAS BALLROOM

Workshops Location:

“The ()RLEANS

HOTEL & CASINO - LAS VEGAS

101 - Bienville I
102 - Esplanade K/L

201 - Bienville I
202 -Esplanade K/L

103 - Dauphine C-D
104 - Esplanade J/M

203 - Dauphine C /D
Orleans Hotel & Casino

4500 W Tropicana Ave.
Las Vegas Nevada 89103

204 - Esplanade J/M
105 - Dauphine A 205 - Dauphine A
106 - Dauphine B 206 - Dauphine B
107 - Dauphine F 207 - Dauphine F

108 - Dauphine E 208 - Dauphine E
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Sponsors | Patrocinadores

L ¢ N

VEGAS VALLEY REALTY

Supports the rebirth of Las Vegas Diocesan Conference 2017

We Remember! We Celebrate! We Believe!
Thank you, Bishop Pepe, for your sixteen years of dedicated service to our Diocese.

Holly Marquardt

Realtor®

Holly Marquardt, Realtor®

Broker/Salesperson/PPM, Certified Distressed Property Expert (CDPE), SFR

YPN's "Top 40 Under 40" honoree for 2014, 2015, 2016 & inducted into the YPN Hall of Fame
ALL Vegas Valley Realty 702-400-7774 Cell

8925 W. Post Road Suite 100 702-683-6009 Office/On Call

Las Vegas, NV 89148 702-541-8301 Fax

Search the MLS HollyM.las.fusionmls.com @
Website: www.LVREHC.com, Follow us at www.Facebook.com/LasVegasRealEstateHomeCenter, r—

uuuuuuuuuuu

CANYON CREEK

CUSTOM HOMES & REMODELING SN

&

Best wishes to Bishp Joseph Pepe on his retirement
702.521.5030

www.canyoncreekcustomhome.com NVL#53448

Diocesan Conference / Conferencia Diocesana 26



http://hollym.las.fusionmls.com/
http://www.LVREHC.com
http://www.facebook.com/LasVegasRealEstateHomeCenter

Exhibitors‘ Exhibidores

The Diocese of Las Vegas extends its sincere appreciation to all our Exhibitors.

We look forward to your ongoing support of our Conference!

| P A RC H ITECTS Bethlehem Wood Carving Ecumenicus USA Little Books /Diocese of Saginaw
Suzan Jaraysah Lorretta Gonzalez Leona Jones
Loyola Press Loyola Marymount University Notre Dame Creations
Rosaura Soto Dr. Robert Hurteau Sr. Rose Marie Tulacz, SND
Oregon Catholic Press Our Sunday Visitor RCL Benziger
Skip Bacon Hector Callejas
TODD J. VEDELAGO, AIA, NCARB S. MARK PETSCH, AIA, NCARB
Romantic Catholic T-shirts St. John the Baptist Catholic Church
Ruben Garduno Fr. Charlie Urnick
Unbound University of Dallas Neuhoff School of Ministry
Paco Wertin Lauren Masty
I | William H. Sadlier World Library Publications
e Paco Wertin Rose Kays
www.vpa-lv.com
Acknowledgements ‘Reconoumlentos
71TWOMEN'S RESOURCE A1l Services Free & Confidential We are most grateful for the supporters and ‘workers’ for this Conference. Your presence and

@llmedical centers

J | of southern nevada, inc.
SAVING LIVES SINCE 1985

your generosity are instrumental in planning and hosting this major event.
Pregnancy Tests

# Medical Ultrasounds
% Counseling for men and women Bishop Joseph Pepe and the staff of the Catholic Center
Education on prenatal care and
fetal development ‘
* Education on parenting v/ Our Liturgy, Music and Environment planners and coordinators
¥ Fatherhood counseling A
- Education on STDs and prevention ;
Relationship Counseling | Our Conference Choir and Instrumentalists
Post abortion counseling and
support groups for men and women

The Women's Resource Medical Centers
of Southern Nevada exist to save the lives
of unborn children by sharing the love of
Jesus Christ through spiritual, physical,
emotional and educational support to our
clients.

Our Conference Planning Committee and Subcommittees
Our Conference Ambassadors, appointed by their Pastors

Our Music Director, Tom Lipps, Sharp 9 Productions

° s 2000000000000 00000000 000 0 ¢ ¢

# NEW PreNatal Care Program : Our Conference Planner & Registrar, T. M. Enterprises
To make an appointment visit our The Orleans Hotel & Casino Conference Services & Catering management &
. . website: www.FreePregTest.com & S taff
®
SAVEALIFECLUB.CBM
Diocesan Conference / Conferencia Diocesana Diocesan Conference / Conferencia Diocesana 10



Sponsors‘Patrocinadores

The Diocese of Las Vegas 1S most grateful for your generosity!

Burke Construction Group

Renaissance Management

\)

a2 2]

Bank of America
BAS Bentar Development
Catholic Mutual
Gallagher Bassett Services, Inc
JBE Systems
Vedalgo & Petsch

Holly Marquardt
Canyon Creek Custom Homes
The Korte Company
JVC Architects
Nicolay & Associates
LGA, Inc.

Supporters
Bishop Joseph Pepe - Friday night hospitality

Integrity Engineering - Speaker hospitality
OMEX of Nevada - Liturgical Supplies
Timbers Hospitality group - Saturday morning Hospitality

@(m gmzm@ '?;' @(m gm&m@

Diocesan Conference / Conferencia Diocesana

FUEL GROWTH. REDUCE RISK.

SECURE THE FUTURE.

With Gallagher, you can structure a holistic,
measurable and sustainable benefits program
that aligns the best interests of your
organization and your emnployees.

BENEF TS | COMPENSATION | RETIRBWENT | RISK kA ANAG B BNT

(B Arthur ). Gallagher & Co.

BUSINESS WITHOUT BARRIERS™

To learn more, visit wwww.ajg.com or contact:
R obert Burnett
San Frandsco, CA
(415) 536-4049 = Robert_Burnett{@ajg.com

SYSTEMS
&
The Glasgow Family

Congratulate Bishop Pepe on his retirement
and thank him for his years of dedication to
The Diocese of Las Vegas

Diocesan Conference / Conferencia Diocesana
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BENTAR

DEVELOPMENT

Thank You Bishop Pepe for many Years of Service to our Diocese
(ongratulations on your Retirement

CATHOLIC MUTUAL
GROUP

SERVING THE TEMPORAL NEEDS OF THE CATHOLIC
CHURCH FOR MORE THAN 127 YEARS

10843 OLD MILL ROAD
OMAHA, NE 68154-2600

800/228-6108

Diocesan Conference / Conferencia Diocesana

SEeakers Sponsors

The Diocese of Las Vegas thanks the foIIOWing publishing compam'es for
sponsoring many of the speakers for this year's Conference.

m”] Mary Birmingham

World lel‘ ary Bro. Mickey McGrath, OSFS

Publications

Michael Hoyt

OurSun Visitor

Bt
Benziger:

a Kendall Hunt Company

Maruja H. Sedano

[.LOYOLAPRESS. Julianne Stanz

A JEsuIT MINISTRY

Fr. John Hurley, CSP

§®Sadlier

Lupita Vital
-
g
Ivan Diaz
Conference App:

From your Apple or Android device select your app
store Download MyParishApp

During initial launch enable location services select

change parish and type in: Las Veas Conference
12



http://myparishapp.com/download/
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Diocesan Conference
2017

Most Reverend Joseph A. Pepe
Znd Bishop of Las Vegas

WE Remember! WE CelLeBRaTe! WE BeLieVe!
iRecoRdamos! iCelLeBramos! iCreEmos!

Diocesan Conference / Conferencia Diocesana

SEonsors ‘ Patrocinadores

DOSItIVE, sAmpact

Bank of America Mertill Lynch is proud to support
The Roman Catholic Bishop of Las Vegas.

bofaml.com

Bankof America "‘/>

Merrill Lynch The power of global connections™

General disclaimer for Bank of America Merrill Lynch, visit baml.com/disclaimer. ©2017 Bank of America Corporation. GBAM-103-AD

2
No One is Buying Just our Services... A
They're Buying Peace of Mind. S
» \

* ACA Data Collection & Reporting

* Online Enrollment

» COBRA & Continuation of Coverage
* FSA & HRA Administration

* Retiree Billing

* Location Billing (H&W and P/C)

* Pension Data Collection & Billing

* HR Services
10 Archdioceses, 35 Dioceses & 33 Catholic Religious Groups choose BAS.
, Robin Block,
Religious Practices Relationship Manager

RBlock@basusa.com or 610.992.2516
Benefit Allocation Systems www.BASusa.com

Diocesan Conference / Conferencia Diocesana 22
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SAINT ANNE PARISH
e

"E%% SAINT ANNE CATHOLIC SCHOO

E

rejoice in the rebirth of the

ESAN CONFERENCE

And we offer to God prayers of gratitude for
MosT REV. JOSEPH A. PEPE, DD, JCD,

our Bishop and source of unity,
who has confirmed us in the Catholic Faith,
sanctified us in celebration of the Mysteries of God,
and who calls us to remember the One
Whose gift of joy burns in all our hearts -

Christ Jesus The Lord,

Aeian For more lnfofmation on St. Anne Catholic School
' and School Choice Scholarships,
tel: 702-735-2586

email: school@stannelvnv.org
www.stannelvnv.org

ok ol

as we worked with all of you to rebirth this important Diocesan ev |

Mark your calendars for next year’s Conference - September 7 & 8, 2018.

Connie, Ana & Zaydeé

partment of Faith Formatj
e Diocese of Las Vegas oy
A ——

http://dioceseoflasvegas.org

Family Catholic Church Congraty,
H::Yh Pepe on his 16th years as Bisho o

gishoP ::: ge\ebrates this Year’s Diocesan confe::n’;? Vegas

Come Celebrate with Us:
Saturday Vigil Mass: 4pm English
Sunday English Masses: 8am, 12 Noon, 7pm
Sunday Spanish Masses: 6am, 10am, 2pm, 5pm
Daily Masses: Monday — Saturday 7:30am
Adoration of the Blessed Sacrament
Monday: 12 Noon — 3:30pm, Tuesday — Friday: 8am to 3:30pm

Holy Family Catholic Church
4490 Mountain Vista St.
Las Vegas, NV 89121
(702) 458-2211
www.holyfamilylv.org

Diocesan Conference / Conferencia Diocesana
- e ss s e es se s s em s

Parish Ads‘Anuncios Parroquiales
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St. Jt

Celebrati

V4 [ -

‘ K i 'l . .

| St¥James;the s’ post[e Roman Catbo[w Gburcb

- jom Q"un sisters ano brothers as We Remembe:r‘,‘ WE'Ce[g()mte and We_Believe
A 0U1111g the as'Vegas Dio-ceig,n Confgrgnce!

. “May the'grace of the Lord Jesus'lc [gist, ‘a:nb the [ove of Goo

i ano tg e"?e“owsblp of'tbelHo[p  Spivit be with you all

‘i | '1 Corinthians 13:14

A4

ROMAN CATHOLIC SHRINE OF THE MOST HOLY REDEEMER

55 East Reno Avenue Las Vegas, NV 89119 Office: 702.891.8600 Mass times: X500 Fax: 702.891.0339

- MASS SCHEDULE - Most Rev. Bishop Joseph A. Pepe D.D., 1.C.D,
MONDAY THRU SATURDAY: - Bishop of Las Vegas -

Rosary in the Chapel @ 11:00a
Dailptes @ 12:107M Congratulations Bishop Pepe for your service as our 2nd

(Sunday) Vigil Masses : 4:00 PM & 5:30 PM Bishop of the Roman Catholic Diocese
SUNDAY:

8:00 AM, 9:30 AM, 11:00 AM, 12:30 PM, in Las Vegas, Nevada
4:30 PM (in English) & 6:30 PM (in Spanish) 3 .
: We thank you for being an annual Presider at our

Christmas Eve mass and as one of our Confessors during
the Easter Holy Week. We will miss your presence at the
celebration of the blessings of the many Sacramental
events held at the Shrine for the Diocesan parochial
schools and for other spiritual events.

CONFESSIONS:
Monday through Friday - 11:30 AM to 12 Noon
Saturday - 2:30 PM to 3:30 PM

NOVENAS:
~St. Peregrine Novena & Blessing with Relic of St. Peregrine~
Mondays—Following the Daily 12:10pm Mass

Tuesdays - Following the Daily 12:10pm Mass
ANOINTING of the SICK
Last Monday of every month at the Daily 12:10pm Mass—given

after the Homily Your guidance, leadership and friendship as our Bishop
BENEDICTION WITH THE BLESSSED SACRAMENT

& % PN will forever be remembered in our hearts. Good luck on
AR AY I.OL:;I(LVSVSING TR0 your retirement! We wish you good health and safe travels
PERPETUAL ADORATION OF THE BLESSED SACRAMENT s0 you may enjoy the Lord's many blessings that you so
IN THE SHRINE CHAPEL deserve. Remember, you are always welcomed at the
~CHURCH HOURS ~ Shrine.
Monday-Friday  10:45am to 4:30pm
Saturday 11:00am to 7:00pm With much fondness and with God's Blessings ~
Sunday 7:00am to 8:00pm Father Manuel Quintero, Staff and the Shrine's 100+ Volunteers

Diocesan Conference / Conferencia Diocesana

“‘We Bemember, “We Celebrate,
“We Believe!

Congratulations and blessings o Bishop Joseph A. Pepe on another
successful conference and in his upcoming retirement. We know he will
continue to serve God's faithful in his new role, and continue to bless
us here in the Diocese of Las Vegas. Thank you, Bishop Pepe, for your
sixteen years of servant leadership from your friends at St. Joseph,
Husband of Mary!

Diocesan Conference / Conferencia Diocesana 20



ST FRANCIS DE SALES
LEBRATES.THE

JOYOUSLY CE

Mos: vcv. JosePH A PEPE,
LADNESS,
AITHFULLY
HTH GREAT
5
KSSION' FOR His
FLOCK. * '

St. Francis de Sales -

1111 Michael Way
39108
(02-647-3440

19 Diocesan Conference / Conferencia Diocesana

OUR PRAYERFUL GOOD WISHES AND SUPPORT
IN ALL YOUR MINISTRY AND CARE OF
GOD’S PEOPLE.

=

i

ST.THOMAS MORE
Catholic Community

BISHOP PEPE... CONGRATULATIONS ON
YOUR RETIREMENT! THANK YOU FOR ALL OF
YOUR DEDICATION, SUPPORT AND LOVE
THROUGH THE YEARS.

Diocesan Conference / Conferencia Diocesana 16




ST. JOHN NEUMANN

\
J‘ RoMAN CATHOLIC CHURCH

is proud to support the 2017
Las Vegas Diocesan Conference

PARISH MISSION STATEMENT

St. John Neumann Roman Catholic
Church is a diverse and
community formed by joyful worship.
We are by the Eucharist
and inspired by the Holy Spirit to be
Christ and to recognize and serve
Christ in others. As faithful stewards
of the gifts God has given us, we share
for the building of God'’s

kingdom on earth.

Diocesan Conference / Conferencia Diocesana

ST. FRANCIS OF ASSISI WELCOMES BACK THE DIOCESAN CONFERENCE!

ST. FRANCIS
OF ASSISI

FEAST
DAY

0CT 6-8
2017

ANNUAL BLESSING OF THE ANIMALS 3PM SUNDAY OCT 8™

Diocesan Conference / Conferencia Diocesana
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